

a

SLP(Crl.)... 14272 OF 2001

Item No.18

Cocrt No.4

SecttvonIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).....2001
(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2000 in CRC 146/97
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KANDAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
(With Crl.M.P. No 14272/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. PI Jose, Adv.
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel submits that the victim who was examined as PW1 in the trial court has filed an affidavit saying that petitioner being his cousin and himself had come to terms regarding the occurrence. In view of this development, issue notice returnable on 28.1.2002 limited to the quantum of sentence only.

Service on the standing counsel for the State is permitted.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master